Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 TRADEMARK	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YUAN FONG PLASTIC FACTORY CO., LTD	Name: <u>INTERNATIONAL BRAND</u> LICENSING AG
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Bahnhofstrasse 6
X Corporation Taiwan Other	7250 Klosters, Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	Corporation-State
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	x Other Switzerland Joint Stock Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 23, 2003	Yes x No (Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,063,895	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Diana Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient)
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total too is not surnisint,
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
Tel: (212)813-5900; Fax: (212)813-5901	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>23-0825 – H& R - 0109508</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Lauren J. Mandell Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK	
OMB 7.0.0959895 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ FINREEL&ROOZ7760F/ROAMEMO200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuan Fong Plastic Factory Co., Ltd., located at No. 8, Lane 184, Lien-Cheng Road, Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ADMIRAL	1,063,895

and WHEREAS, International Brand Licensing AG, a joint stock company, organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Bahnhofstrasse 6, 7250 Klosters, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

YUAN FONG PLASTIC FACTORY CO., LTD.

By: ______ ANG SHAN CHUAN

Title: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

I:\\mandell\H&R - HAY & ROBERTSON\Assignment - U.S..doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776-FRAME: 0201 ...